environmental liabilities, was equivalent to the increase in the asset retirement obligation.

a) The financial impact on the comparative figures as a result of retroactive adoption of accounting
standard PS 3280 is as follows:

105

 GOVERNMENT OF YUKON

Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2023

1 Combined result of $63,468,000 addition of new ARO liabilities (Note 16) and $10,240,000 reduction of
environmental liabilities to reflect transitioning of landfill sites with legal obligations from PS 3270 to PS 3280
(Note 15)
2 Addition of ARO assets, with cost of tangible capital assets and accumulated amortization opening balances
restated (Note 20, Schedule C)
3 Additional amortization expenses of $540,000 (Note 21) and accretion expenses of $1,548,000 (Note 21)
with the total impact of $2,088,000 on expenses and surplus (deficit) of the year
4 Impact of the retroactive adoption of PS 3280 on the accumulated surplus

As previously
reported

Adjustments
made

As
restated

(thousands of dollars)
Non-Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Financial assets 498,805$   -$   498,805$
Liabilities 600,654   53,228   1  653,882
Net financial assets (101,849)   (53,228)   (155,077)
Non-financial assets 1,500,890   11,578   2  1,512,468
Accumulated surplus 1,399,041$   (41,650)$   1,357,391$

Non-Consolidated Statement of Operations
Revenues 1,711,982$   -$   1,711,982$
Expenses 1,706,742   2,088   3  1,708,830
Recovery of prior years' expenses 3,662   -   3,662
Surplus (deficit) for the year 8,902   (2,088)   6,814
Accumulated surplus at beginning of year 1,390,139   (39,562)   4  1,350,577
Accumulated surplus at end of year 1,399,041$   (41,650)$   1,357,391$

Non-Consolidated Statement of Change in Net Financial Assets (Debt)
Surplus (deficit) for the year 8,902$   (2,088)$   3  6,814$
Effect of change in tangible capital assets (62,942)   540   3  (62,402)
Effect of change in other non-financial assets (195)   -   (195)
Increase (decrease) in net financial assets (54,235)   (1,548)   (55,783)
Net financial assets (debt) at beginning of year (47,614)   (51,680)   5  (99,294)
Net financial assets (debt) at end of year (101,849)$   (53,228)$   (155,077)$

Non-Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow
Surplus (deficit) for the year 8,902$   (2,088)$   3  6,814$
Amortization of tangible capital assets 65,085   540   3  65,625
Loans receivable valuation adjustment 35   -   35
Accretion expense -   1,548   3  1,548
Write-down of tangible capital assets 3   -   3
Loss (gain) on sale of land inventory 68   -   68